
COMPSTAT
Central Area Profile
02/04/24 to 03/02/24

CENTRAL COMMAND STAFF AREA PATROL DIVISION
COMMANDING OFFICER: COMMANDING OFFICER:
Raul Jovel Christopher P. Mayberry VIOLENT CRIME: 

Rank: CAPT-III CAPT-l
Date of Rank: PROPERTY CRIME:
Date Assigned Area:
LAPD Appointment Date: PART I CRIME: #

CRIME STATISTICS for week ending

HOMICIDE
RAPE (121,122)
RAPE (815,820,821)
TOTAL RAPE
ROBBERY
AGGRAVATED ASSAULTS
TOTAL VIOLENT  

BURGLARY
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
BTFV
PERSONAL /OTHER THEFT
TOTAL PROPERTY 
TOTAL PART I

Child/Spousal Abuse (Part I & II)*
SHOTS FIRED
SHOOTING VICTIMS

ARREST STATISTICS for week ending 

HOMICIDE
RAPE
ROBBERY
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT**
BURGLARY
LARCENY
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
TOTAL VIOLENT  
TOTAL PART I 
TOTAL ALL ARRESTS

*Part II Child/Spousal Abuse Simple Assaults not included in Part I Aggravated Assaults above to comply with the FBI's Uniform Crime Reporting guidelines.
**Statistics include domestic violence. N.C. - Not Calculable

Arrest statistics include arrests made by outside agencies.

-3.6%

101

1

565

%

-5.0%
Change

481 -14.9%
8.8%

%YTD YTD

71
18

-10.4%

YTD YTD

10

246

12.5% 15 18

12/10/23 TO 

-5.9%

108

-48.6%

Statistics are based on the date the crime or arrest occurred.  

149 137

203
171

1,210

321-18.0%167
5.7%111

562
15.1%

1,156
186

90.4%
72.6%279

-35.2% 105

707
321

12271

0.5%

-9.0%

63.5%1,156

46

67
0.0%

46
9

137
607565

02/03/24

6.5%

6 15

1
-100.0%

9.4%

85
15-60.0%

9

-32.7%
Change

0.0%

03/02/24

89
166

35

0
12

685

03/02/24
2

2

02/04/24 TO 

12

1

35 32

6

01/07/24 TO 

9
49

02/03/24

2.1%
-4.0%

52
101

46

743

239

-7.8%
565

239

19.6%

52
-11.9%

565

173

743
-5.5%

26.9%

4

244
534

376

01/06/24

1.2%
537

103

2023

182
374

586

96

727
-5.9%

-1.9%
101

Change 2024

254

203

1,560

-10.3%58

373

03/02/24

-87.5%
01/06/24 Change 2024

YTD %
Change

YTD
2023

8-50.0% 1

01/07/24 TO 

1

242

01/07/24 TO 12/10/23 TO 

2.8%

204 -0.8%-12.7%

60 -20.0%
134

300.0% 7 8 -12.5%
-16.7%9 8

Change 02/03/24
-100.0%

-20.0%87 -28.6%

111

VIOLENT CRIMES

1.7%
111

02/04/24 TO 01/07/24 TO 

%

%

2

02/04/24 TO 

PROPERTY CRIMES

03/02/24

51

02/03/24

01/07/24 TO 

178

%

48

%

-60.0%

151 178
96

52

48

1

-15.2%

0

120-20.0%

5

120
6.3%

2 4 4

1

4 9
-50.0%
-55.6%

1,583

100.0%
02/03/24

%
Change

%

3
3

12

-40.0%

0.0%26

5
21

49

02/03/24

111

164
34

21

173

114.3% 21

YTD
Change

YTD

6
-36.0%

2024

14

2022

16
111

Change

67

32

-5.6%

1,936

200.0%
3-75.0%

0.0%7 14

550

790

16
2 1

0.0%

-53.8%

2.8%

3-50.0% 50.0%

03/02/24
%

01/06/24
4

2024 2023

79

-26.5%

50.0%
79

19 2531.6%25-50.0%

26-25.0%
-11.2%-34.7%

117

2226 18.2%

397.0%
21

0.0%

3340.2% 164

79 89

-48.4%

%YTD

108
31

31.3%

Change

1,210 0.0%

YTD

-28.9%

373

11.5%

6

537
1,210
1,6201,583

-57.1%

-9.4%

374
409

169
526

20.1%

-18.2%

-5.9%

-2.3%

96 106

YTD
2022

-9.0%

YTD

2022

245

2024

246

-80.0%

9 -22.2%
24 -37.5%
136

%
Change

2024 Change
1 5
8
7
15

-18.4%

15 -46.7%

0.4%
410

ARRESTS 12/10/23 TO 01/07/24 TO 

11 25
4

55 46

13
7 16.7% -45.5%

-33.3%-50.0%

111 118

6

53
166

-13.2%

3

-2.4%
-22.4%

AREA RANKING
WEEK ENDING: 03/02/24

10

1

1

October 10, 2023
September 24, 2023
September 30, 1996

February 12, 2023
February 12, 2023
December 26, 1995

 Prepared by: COMPSTAT Unit          Statistics are Preliminary and Subject to Further Analysis and Revision Date: 3/5/2024


