

## **COMPSTAT**

## **Central Area Profile** 02/04/24 to 03/02/24



## CENTRAL COMMAND STAFF

Rank: Date of Rank: Date Assigned Area:



**AREA COMMANDING OFFICER:** Raul Jovel CAPT-III October 10, 2023 September 24, 2023



**PATROL DIVISION COMMANDING OFFICER:** Christopher P. Mayberry CAPT-I

February 12, 2023 February 12, 2023

**AREA RANKING WEEK ENDING:** 03/02/24

VIOLENT CRIME: 10

PROPERTY CRIME:

LAPD Appointment Date:	The same of the sa	September 24,				December 26, 1995		PART I CRIME: 1				
CRIME STATISTICS for week ending 03/02/24												
VIOLENT CRIMES	02/04/24 TO 03/02/24	01/07/24 TO 02/03/24	% Change	01/07/24 TO 02/03/24	12/10/23 TO 01/06/24	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2023	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2022	% Change
HOMICIDE	0	1	-100.0%	1	2	-50.0%	1	8	-87.5%	1	5	-80.0%
RAPE (121,122)	2	5	-60.0%	5	7	-28.6%	8	10	-20.0%	8	15	-46.7%
RAPE (815,820,821)	2	4	-50.0%	4	1	300.0%	7	8	-12.5%	7	9	-22.2%
TOTAL RAPE	4	9	-55.6%	9	8	12.5%	15	18	-16.7%	15	24	-37.5%
ROBBERY	51	48	6.3%	48	60	-20.0%	111	108	2.8%	111	136	-18.4%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULTS	96	120	-20.0%	120	134	-10.4%	246	242	1.7%	246	245	0.4%
TOTAL VIOLENT	151	178	-15.2%	178	204	-12.7%	373	376	-0.8%	373	410	-9.0%
PROPERTY CRIMES	02/04/24 TO 03/02/24	01/07/24 TO 02/03/24	% Change	01/07/24 TO 02/03/24	12/10/23 TO 01/06/24	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2023	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2022	% Change
BURGLARY	35	52	-32.7%	52	58	-10.3%	96	101	-5.0%	96	106	-9.4%
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	89	101	-11.9%	101	103	-1.9%	203	182	11.5%	203	169	20.1%
BTFV	166	173	-4.0%	173	171	1.2%	374	727	-48.6%	374	526	-28.9%
PERSONAL /OTHER THEFT	244	239	2.1%	239	254	-5.9%	537	550	-2.4%	537	409	31.3%
TOTAL PROPERTY	534	565	-5.5%	565	586	-3.6%	1,210	1,560	-22.4%	1,210	1,210	0.0%
TOTAL PART I	685	743	-7.8%	743	790	-5.9%	1,583	1,936	-18.2%	1,583	1,620	-2.3%
Child/Spousal Abuse (Part I & II)*	55	46	19.6%	46	53	-13.2%	111	118	-5.9%	111	108	2.8%
SHOTS FIRED	7	6	16.7%	6	11	-45.5%	16	25	-36.0%	16	31	-48.4%
SHOOTING VICTIMS	2	4	-50.0%	4	6	-33.3%	6	13	-53.8%	6	14	-57.1%
ARREST STATISTICS for week ending 03/02/24												
ARRESTS	02/04/24 TO 03/02/24	01/07/24 TO 02/03/24	% Change	01/07/24 TO 02/03/24	12/10/23 TO 01/06/24	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2023	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2022	% Change
HOMICIDE	2	1	100.0%	1	4	-75.0%	3	5	-40.0%	3	3	0.0%
RAPE	0	1	-100.0%	1	2	-50.0%	3	2	50.0%	3	1	200.0%
ROBBERY	12	12	0.0%	12	16	-25.0%	26	26	0.0%	26	22	18.2%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT**	35	32	9.4%	32	49	-34.7%	79	89	-11.2%	79	79	0.0%
BURGLARY	6	15	-60.0%	15	7	114.3%	21	21	0.0%	21	14	50.0%
LARCENY	85	67	26.9%	67	71	-5.6%	164	117	40.2%	164	33	397.0%
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	9	9	0.0%	9	18	-50.0%	25	19	31.6%	25	34	-26.5%
TOTAL VIOLENT	49	46	6.5%	46	71	-35.2%	111	122	-9.0%	111	105	5.7%
TOTAL PART I	149	137	8.8%	137	167	-18.0%	321	279	15.1%	321	186	72.6%
TOTAL ALL ARRESTS	481	565	-14.9%	565	562	0.5%	1,156	707	63.5%	1,156	607	90.4%

<sup>\*</sup>Part II Child/Spousal Abuse Simple Assaults not included in Part I Aggravated Assaults above to comply with the FBI's Uniform Crime Reporting guidelines.
\*\*Statistics include domestic violence.

N.C. - Not Calculable

Statistics are based on the date the crime or arrest occurred. Arrest statistics include arrests made by outside agencies.